WHEREAS, the highway entrance to the City of San Diego from the north is inadequate to the needs of the said City; a n d

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Board of Park Commissioners that the location of any highway designed to improve the existing condition should be given the most thorough and careful study, with a view to selecting the most advantageous route; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by The Board of Park Commissioners of the City of San Diego, that The Honorable, The Common Council be, and it is hereby requested to cause to be made a contour map on 5-foot contour, of that area north of the City comprising Torrey Pines Park and adjacent_territory, including Sorento, as a necessary preliminary to actual road construction - scale of map to be one inch to equal one thousand feet.

Sandiego Cacip., 12 march 1929 This is O.K. as written If any other member of Board suggests change, I will be glad to consider the suggestion. Otherwise my vote is to be recorded as in favor of the Pesohitin as above. Aneo Resolution as above. Aneo member Frank of Faux Commissions member Frank of Faux Commissions Wity of Sun Digs Calif.

SAN DIEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY CALIFORNIA ROOM

WHEREAS, the highway entrance to the City of San Diego from the north is inadequate to the needs of the said City; a n d

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Board of Park Commissioners that the location of any highway designed to improve the existing condition should be given the most thorough and careful study, with a view to selecting the most advantageous route; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by The Board of Park Commissioners of the City of Can Diego, that The Honorable, The Common Council be, and it is hereby requested to cause to be made a contour map of 5-foot contour, of that area north of the City comprising Torrey Pines Park and adjacent territory, including Sorento, as a necessary preliminary to actual road construction - scale of map to be one inch to equal one thousand feet.

SAN DIEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY CALIFORNIA ROOM

1 1 1 1 1 1

March 13th, 1929.

The Honorable, The Common Council, City of San Diego, Calif.

Gentlemen:

ATT OF

I am directed by the Board of Park Commissioners to transmit, herewith, copy of a Resolution requesting yourhonorable body to cause to be made a contour map of Torrey Pines Park and adjacent territory. This resolution has been adopted by the Park Commission.

Yours very respectfully,

A. S. Hill Executive Secretary.